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Calorie Content (Calculated) at a moisture content of 6%: M.E. (CEN) 4204kcal/kg - 17.59MJ/kg - 1 Cup = 98g = 412kcal/cup
For kittens 

Kitten weight 
(lbs)

0.5kg
(1.1 lbs)

1kg 
(2.2 lbs)

1.5kg
(3.3 lbs)

2kg
(4.4 lbs)

2.5kg
(5.5 lbs)

3kg
(6.6 lbs)

4kg
(8.8 lbs)

Weaning 23-40g
0.25-0.40c

18-40g
0.20-0.40c — — — — —

Re
cc

om
en

de
d 

da
ily

 
am

ou
nt

 (g
ra

m
s/

cu
ps

) 1-3 mesi/
months

23-27g
0.25-0.33c

36-45g
0.33-0.45c

54-63g
0.55-0.65c

63-72g
0.65-0.70c — — —

4-6 mesi/
months

18-23g
0.20-0.25c

32-36g
0.33-0.40c

45-54g
0.45-0.55c

54-60g
0.55-0.60c

63-68g
0.65-0.70c — —

7-12 mesi/
months — — 36-54g

0.33-0.55c
45-50g

0.45-0.50c
54-60g

0.55-0.60c
60-63g

0.60-0.65c
63-68g

0.65-0.70c

For gestating and lactating queens

Adult cat 
weight

Gestating queen 
(6.6 lbs)

Gestating queen 
(11 lbs)

Lactating 
queen

Reccomended 
daily amount 
(grams/cups)

45-80g
0.50-0.75c

65-110g
0.66-1.25c ad libitum

DRY FOOD

N&D PRIME

FOR KITTENS AND GESTATING AND LACTATING QUEENS

CHICKEN & POMEGRANATE KITTEN


